

ŧ.

Phone: 770-844-0848 CUMMING, GA 30041 Fax: 70-844-4263 0000 % OCTOBER 10, 2002

2525 PILGRIM MILL CIRCLE

DIVISIONS OF CORPORATIONS PO BOX 6327 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

000008473190--0 -10/21/02--01028--001 *****35.00 *****35.00

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

ENCLOSED YOU WILL FIND ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR WC CONSTRUCTION INC.

IF ANY FURTHER INFORMATION IF NEEDED, PLEASE CONTACT ME AT 770-844-0848.

SINCERELY. rawa AUDREY CARAWAY

VICE PRESIDENT

SEURETARY FALLAHASSE	02 OCT 2 I	
E. FLORID.	PH 1:38	ED



ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

÷.

4

FIRST:	The name of the corporation is: WC Construction ac.	
SECOND:	The filing date of the articles of incorporation was: $10/14/98$	
THIRD:	(CHECK ONE)	
	None of the corporation's shares have been issued. \mathbb{R}	
	$\Box \text{ The corporation has not commenced business.} \qquad \square \qquad $	
FOURTH:	No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.	
FIFTH:	The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed to the shareholders, if shares were issued.	
SIXTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)	
	\Box A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution.	
	A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.	
Signed this <u>ID</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> 2002		
Signat	Ture <u>(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president, or other officer - if there are no officers or directors, by an incorporator.</u>)	
	AUDREY CARAWAY (Typed or printed name)	
	VILE PRESIDENT/Director	